the relevant year. For further details, please refer to the section

headed “Management Discussion and Analysis” below.

3. 	 The calculation of the basic earnings/(loss) per share amount

is based on the profit for the year attributable to owners of the

Company of HK$26,149,000 (2019: loss of HK$ 21,756,000),

and the weighted average number of ordinary shares of

321,038,251 shares (2019: 300,000,000) in issue during the

year, adjusted for the capitalisation issue in connection

with the listing of the Company on 16 October 2020.

Diluted earnings per share for the year ended 31 December 2020 is

the same as the basic earnings per share as there were no dilutive

potential ordinary shares (2019: Diluted loss per share for the year

ended 31 December 2019 is the same as the basic loss per share as

there were no potential ordinary shares).

4. 	 Adjusted earnings/(loss) per share is unaudited and represents

adjusted net profit divided by the weighted average number of

ordinary shares of 321,038,251 (2019: 300,000,000) in issue during the

year, adjusted for the capitalisation issue in connection with the listing

of the Company on 16 October 2020.

2020
(HK$’000)

2019
(HK$’000)

Percentage
Change

Total revenue 132,013 44,478 197

   Revenue from fund management business 130,747 43,584 200

   Revenue from consultancy services 1,266 894 42

Gross profit 119,777 37,584 219

Operating profit/(loss)   Note 1 36,838 (19,338) N/A

Profit/(loss) for the year 26,756 (21,077) N/A

Profit/(loss) attributable to owners of the Company 26,149 (21,756) N/A

Total comprehensive income/(loss) 25,908 (22,136) N/A

Non-HKFRS: adjusted net profit/(loss)   Note 2 39,243 (14,261) N/A

Basic and diluted earnings/(loss) per share (HK cents)   Note 3 8.15 (7.25) N/A

Non-HKFRS: adjusted earnings/(loss) per share (HK cents)  Note 4 12.22 (4.75) N/A

Selected Financial Highlights

Being a True Partner7	 |	 Annual Report 2020	 www.truepartnercapitalholding.com

True Partner Capital Holding

Results

Selected Business and Financial Highlights

-	 The year 2020 will be remembered globally for the
devastating human toll taken by the Covid-19 pandemic,
which claimed almost 2 million lives during the year.

-	 From an equity markets perspective, the year finished
on a perhaps surprisingly positive note, with the MSCI
World Total Return Hedged to US Dollars (“MSCI World”)
finishing the year up +14.3%, a significantly higher return
than its long-term average.1 Equities were boosted by